PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Dr. Krishnan Ramu	02/23/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ramu, Inc.
Street Address:	3154 State Street, Suite 2220
City:	Blacksburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12672688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659-6963

Email: DWard@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: David WARD

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37944-10106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Ward

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023980 FRAME: 0188 CH \$40.00 126

501100657

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1)	Krishnan RAMU					**************************************
	(2)						
	(3)						············
	(4) (5)	L					
	(3)						
	undersigi	In consideration of the sur ned, the undersigned agree					each of the
	(6)	Ramu Inc.					
	(6a)	of 3154 State Street	Suite 2220				
	(7)	Blacksburg, Virg	inia 24060 USA				
	(7a)	of					·
		ter designated as the Assigncies and possessions, and		le and interest fo	r the United State	es, its territories	3,
	(8)		in the invention, a	nd all application	s for patent and a	nv Letters Pate	nt which may
	be grante	ed therefor, known as	,	**	*	y	
	(9) <u>MC</u>	DTOR POWER FACTOR)	CORRECTION APP	ARATUS AND	METHOD	(Case N	o. <u>37944-</u>
		the undersigned has (have or, if not on even date, ther		herewith an appl	lication for patent	in the United S	States of
	(10)	on		_ or has already	filed		
	(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No	12/672,688	_, filed on	February 9, 2	2010	······································
	(12) invention	The undersigned acknowl a was made.	edges an obligation of a	ssignment of this	invention to said	assignee at the	time the
		ned agree(s) to execute all p to execute separate assignr					
2) The	undersign continuati	ned agree(s) to execute all p on or division thereof and t	apers necessary in conn o cooperate with the Ass	ection with any is	nterference which ay possible in obta	may be declare	ed concerning
going forward with	such inter	ference.				_	
3) The	undersign	ned agree(s) to execute all p	apers and documents ar	d perform any a	x which may be n	ecessary in con	nection with
		ternational Convention for				d 11 7 7 7 7	10
4) The to the Assignee.	undersign	ed agree(s) to perform all a	unimiative acts which m	ay ne necessary t	o obtain a grant o	i a valid United	1 States patent
5) The	undersign	ed hereby authorize(s) and	request(s) the Commis	sioner of Patents	to issue any and a	ıll Letters Pater	nt of the
United States result	ting from s	said application or any divi	sion or divisions or cont	inuing applicatio	ns thereof to the s	said Assignee, a	s Assignee of
the entire interest, a	and hereby	y covenants that he has (the	ey bave) full right to con	vey the entire int	erest herein assigi	ned, and that h	e has (they
		ot execute, any agreement i					
6) The	undersign	ed hereby grant(s) the firm eccessary or desirable to con	i of DICKINSON WRIG.	HT PLLC the pow	er to insert on thi	is assignment a	ny further
In witnes	s whereof	, executed by the undersign	ed on the date(s) oppos	e onned States P ite the undersign	atent Office for re ed signature(s),	ecordation of th	is document.
Date 23 2-65 3					_	ວ	
Date	الما الما	_Signature of Inventor (1 _Signature of Inventor (2)Krishnaı	ı RAMU A	sman	Raum	(Seal)
Date		_Signature of Inventor (3)				(Seal) (Seal)
Date		_Signature of Inventor (4) .	<u> </u>			(Seal)
Date		_Signature of Inventor (5)		***************************************		(Seal)
		ould preferably be signed l			.S.A., or (b) a U.S.	. Counsel if out	side the U.S.A.
		igned before at least two wi					
Date 23 Feb :	2010	Signature of Witness _Signature of Witness	Danis	معل	NIMAL	r080	(Seal)
Date 23 Fet	20/0	Signature of Witness		:	Hona Sun	LIM	_(Seal)
•			Crisi.		0 - 3.7		

RECORDED: 02/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 023980 FRAME: 0189